
8.—7143

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number lj tem _
if Persons, j

1924-25.
VOTE No. 31.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT-

continued.

192:-25.

I1924-25.

Subdivision No. I. — Customs Officers and, Services —

continued.

£ £

9

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

■ 19
20
21 |

22

23
24
25
26
27

9

10
11
.12
13

II
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

Other Charges for and incidental to —continued.
Expenses of Official Representative, New York—

Special allowance while stationed away from New
Zealand

Travelling and general expenses
Office-cleaning
Office fittings and requisites ... ....

Overtime and meal allowances
Payment to other Departments for services of

officers—

Police
Post and Telegraph
Tourist
Working Railways

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...

Printing and stationery
Rent of offices
Rewards in connection with the protection of the

revenue and detection of offences under the
Customs Acts

Telephone services (including installation, extensions,
maintenance, rent, and calls)

Temporary assistance
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses ...

Typewriters
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of this subdivision

300
1,200

175
400

1,400

10
4,800

50
10

1,000
2,400

650

(

700
22

750
600

1,400
1,000

75

23
24
25
26
27

50

1

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910(see end of vote)—

Recoveries of postage and legal £

and miscellaneous expenses ... 150
I

Total—Subdivision No. 1
19,570

110,133

Subdivision No. II.—Customs : Miscellaneous Services.

Charges for and incidental to—

28

29

30

31

32

28

29

30

Compassionate allowances to—
Widow of the late C. E. Brocket, Collector of

Customs, Westport
Widow of the late J. H. B. Norrie, Examining

Officer, Napier
Contribution to International Customs Bureau,

Brussels
Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington
Grants—

To Cook and Niue Islands Governments of an
amount equivalent to the Customs duties col-
lected in New Zealand on goods afterwards
shipped to those Islands

210

175

110
40031

32

3,337


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

