Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number	Item.		1004 ()
of Persons.		VOTE No. 31.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—	1924–25.	
1924-25.	İ	continued.		
		Subdivision No. 1. — Customs Officers and Services—continued.	£	£
	9	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued. Expenses of Official Representative, New York— Special allowance while stationed away from New Zealand	300	
	10	Travelling and general expenses	1,200	
	11	Office-cleaning	175	
	12	Office fittings and requisites	1 400	
	13	Overtime and meal allowances Payment to other Departments for services of officers—	1,400	i.
	14	Police	10	
	15	Post and Telegraph	4,800	
	16	Tourist	50	
	$\begin{array}{c c} 17 \\ 18 \end{array}$	Working Railways Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	1,000	
	19	Printing and stationery	2,400	
	20	Rent of offices	650	
	21	Rewards in connection with the protection of the	j	
		revenue and detection of offences under the	-00	
	22	Customs Acts	700	
	22	Telephone services (including installation, extensions, maintenance, rent, and calls)	750	
	23	Temporary assistance	600	
	24	Transfer and removal expenses	1,400	
	25	Travelling allowances and expenses	1,000	
	$\begin{array}{ c c }\hline 26\\27\\ \end{array}$	Typewriters	75 50	
		Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vote)— Recoveries of postage and legal £ and miscellaneous expenses 150		
		Total—Subdivision No. I	19,570	110,133
	!	Subdivision No. II.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services.		
		CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
	28	Compassionate allowances to— Widow of the late C. E. Brocket, Collector of Customs, Westport	210	
	29	Widow of the late J. H. B. Norrie, Examining Officer, Napier	175	
	30	Contribution to International Customs Bureau,	110	
	31	Brussels Expenses of Customs Buildings, Wellington Grants—	110	
	32	To Cook and Niue Islands Governments of an amount equivalent to the Customs duties col-		
		lected in New Zealand on goods afterwards shipped to those Islands	3,337	